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Case #: 
51 2025-3280093 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 0155 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 0155 

Location: 
13000 BLOCK SW 2ND ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BEAVERTON HIGH SCHOOL         13000 BLOCK SW 2ND ST, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

HISPANIC MALE FOUND INSIDE CONSTRUCTION SITE AT BEAVERTON HIGH SCHOOL. C/R FOR CRIMINAL TRESPASS II. 

Arrested: 

BARCENAS-ORTIZ, GEOVANI 31 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

TRANSIENT, BEAVERTON OR 

ALIAS/AKA BARCENAS, GEOVANI 

ALIAS/AKA ORTIZ, GEOVANI 

ALIAS/AKA ORTEZ, GEOVANI 

ALIAS/AKA ORTIZ, GIOVANNI 

ALIAS/AKA ORTIZ-BARCENAS, GEOVANI 

ALIAS/AKA BUNNY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280115 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 0235 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 0235 

Location: 
#201 - 14600 BLOCK SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE CITED AND RELEASED FOR WARRANT ISSUED BY ALBANY PD. 

Arrested: 

MORAN, SALVADOR 38 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Occupation: ATTENDANT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 77439             COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280341 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 0914 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 0914 

Location: 
10000 BLOCK SW TRAPPER TER, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MAURER, DAN 
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Offenses: 
# 1 6201 [0] - ANIMAL CRIMES-ALL OTHER 
# 2 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-786 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 0946 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 0946 

Location: 
179 - 3600 BLOCK SW 117TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
TUITE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 3601 [0] - FONDLING / MOLEST 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280442 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1043 

Occurred on: 
Nov-07-2025 1043 

Location: 
1123 - 15100 BLOCK SW MILLIKAN WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

1 PLATE STOLEN AFTER 11-7-25 FROM APARTMENT COMPLEX PARKING LOT. 2ND PLATE SEIZED. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290319 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1335 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1335 

Location: 
9500 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIETZ, LORI 

Offenses: 
# 1 T618 [0] - FIREARMS TRANSFER 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280667 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1353 

Occurred on: 
Nov-18-2025 1100 

Location: 
4400 BLOCK SW 110TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
O'KEEFFE, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $426.00 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

ORC BY TWO KNOWN SUSPECTS 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280712 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1415 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1415 

Location: 
11200 BLOCK SW RIDGECREST DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CLINE, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 2605 [0] - CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY        $281.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VICTIM REPORTS HER EBT CARD WAS COMPROMISED IN MERRILLVILLE INDIANA FOR $280.  EBT ADVISED VICTIM OF A 
30,000-40,000 PERSON DATA BREACH AT THIS LOCATION AND TO REQUEST A LOCAL POLICE REPORT TO ADD TO A FEDERAL 
CASE.  VICTIM PROVIDED WITH THIS CASE NUMBER. NO SUSPECT INFO. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280752 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1447 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1447 

Location: 
12200 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LESSMAN, ERIC 

Offenses: 
# 1 2604 [1] - IDENTITY THEFT 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BANK OF AMERICA 12200 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 BSX8290   WA WDDZF4JBXHA008499   

BLU    2017 MERZ 300 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN IDENTITY-INTANGIBLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE SUSPECT GOES TO BANK OF AMERICA IN A STOLEN VEHICLE AND ATTEMPTS TO USE A FAKE ID TO WITHDRAW FUNDS 
FROM VICTIM'S ACCOUNT. BANK EMPLOYEES SEIZE THE ID AND CONTACT POLICE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290579 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1453 

Occurred on: 
Nov-20-2025 1829 

Location: 
11 - 12100 BLOCK SW WALDEN LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3280771 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1457 

Occurred on: 
Oct-09-2025 1457 

Location: 
9100 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $227.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNIDENTIFIED WFA STEALS $226.58 WORTH OF MERCHANDISE ON 10-09-25. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280776 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1501 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1501 

Location: 
SW 141ST AVE / SW MILLIKAN WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON INJURY TWO VEHICLE CRASH. ONE VEHICLE TOWED. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280807 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1523 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1523 

Location: 
SW BALTIC AVE / SW BARNES RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LESSMAN, ERIC 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

HIT AND RUN CRASH 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290606 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1546 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1539 

Location: 
5400 BLOCK SW ERICKSON AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T21 [0] - ADULT PROTECTIVE SRVC REFERRAL 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3290542 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1550 

Occurred on: 
Nov-19-2025 1057 

Location: 
13800 BLOCK SW BROCKMAN RD, 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290338 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1635 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1635 

Location: 
9500 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIETZ, LORI 

Offenses: 
# 1 T618 [0] - FIREARMS TRANSFER 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280939 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1716 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1716 

Location: 
42 - 12300 BLOCK SW HORIZON BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE DAMAGED WHILE PARKED AT AMC THEATER ON HORIZON. NO SUSPECT INFORMATION. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280983 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1746 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1746 

Location: 
15800 BLOCK SW WALKER RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2605 [0] - CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 
# 2 2604 [1] - IDENTITY THEFT 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES        $416.00 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES        $295.00 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES        $365.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VICTIM'S CREDIT CARD NUMBER USED TO FRAUDULENTLY PURCHASE $3,222.31 IN NEW WHEELS AND TIRES FROM LES 
SCHWAB. 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Mon. Nov 24 0000  - Sat. Nov 29 2359 

Printed On: Mon Dec 08 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 6 of 61 

Case #: 
51 2025-3280591 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1829 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1829 

Location: 
153 - 15100 BLOCK SW BARROWS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2903 [5] - VANDALISM - VEHICLE UNDER $1K 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE KEYED AT UNKNOWN LOCATION. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3350138 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1849 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1552 

Location: 
7 - 7800 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3281086 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1936 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1936 

Location: 
NB 217 BEAVERTON HILLSDALE SOUTH OF, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
POHLE, FRANK 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [5] - DWS/DWR-MISDEMEANOR 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 999MVA    OR 2025 JM1BPAAL6M1328185   

WHI    2021 MAZD MZ3 4DR AUTOMOBILE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO DWS MISDEMEANOR ARREST. 

Arrested: 

VASQUEZ, JESSE GENESIS 28 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED-

MISD 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3281105 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1954 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1954 

Location: 
2800 BLOCK SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 
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Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER      $1,000.00 
STOLEN COMPUTER 

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 
     $1,000.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE BROKEN INTO WHILE OWNER WAS INSIDE GYM. LAPTOP STOLEN FROM BACK HATCH. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3281106 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 1957 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 1957 

Location: 
H - 14400 BLOCK SW OSPREY DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JOSHUA KIMRAY ARRESTED ON WARRANT 

Arrested: 

KIMRAY, JOSHUA AARON 36 yrs WHITE Male 

Case #: 
51 2025-3281118 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 2015 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 2015 

Location: 
2800 BLOCK SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE REPORTS VEHICLE BEING HIT IN PARKING LOT WHILE INSIDE BUSINESS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3350139 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 2204 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 0900 

Location: 
J301 - 14900 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
OPITZ, CHADWICK 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3281198 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 2209 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 2209 

Location: 
12200 BLOCK SW 2ND ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THOMAS STONICK CITED AND RELEASE FOR SLEEPING INSIDE LOCATION. 

Arrested: 

STONICK, THOMAS RENTON 38 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3281207 

Reported on: 
Nov-24-2025 2220 

Occurred on: 
Nov-24-2025 2220 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 3605 [0] - INDECENT EXPOSURE 
# 2 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
# 3 6205 [1] - GARBAGE/LITTER 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 PANDA EXPRESS 11400 BLOCK SW CANYON RD #100, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JEFFERY STANTON ARRESTED FOR MULTIPLE CRIMES AFTER DEFECATING INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF THE PANDA EXPRESS. 

Arrested: 

STANTON, JEFFERY SCOTT 55 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 INDECENT EXPOSURE COUNTY COURT 
#2 OFFENSIVE LITTERING COUNTY COURT 
#3 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290001 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0004 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0004 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 1.47 GRAM 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE STOPPED ON SCOOTER CITED FOR PCS SCHEDULE II 

Arrested: 

NUSSER, JESSICA E 26 yrs WHITE Female 

Occupation: UNEMPLOYED 

ALIAS/AKA NUSSER, JESSICA 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PCS Schedule II - under 1 gram fentanyl - 

Deflection 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290040 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0103 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0103 

Location: 
SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY / SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SEVERSON, JACOB 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 
TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO DUII ALCOHOL ARREST. 

Arrested: 

ROMERO-CHAVEZ, DAVID 27 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290107 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0316 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0316 

Location: 
SW SORRENTO RD / SW CARR ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SAM 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [5] - DWS/DWR-MISDEMEANOR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE CITED & RELEASED FOR DWS MISDEMEANOR. 

Arrested: 

HOYT, JEFFREY MATTHEW 32 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED-

MISD 
COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3290194 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0721 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0200 

Location: 
SW ALLEN BLVD / SW KING BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SMITH, MICHAEL P 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN PORTABLE ELECTRONIC 

COMMUNICATIONS 
       $799.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT STEALS APPLE WATCH ULTRA 2 FROM VEHICLE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290222 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0749 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0749 

Location: 
SW FAIRFIELD ST / SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
WILSON, MICHEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY T-BONE TRAFFIC CRASH. DRIVER CITED FOR FAIL TO OBEY TCD. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290243 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0806 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0800 

Location: 
4500 BLOCK SW BETTS AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SUTTON, BRADLEY / ESCOBAR, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BEAVERTON POST OFFICE         4500 BLOCK SW BETTS AVE, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DONALD MURPHY WAS SEEN LEAVING THE INTERIOR PORTION OF THE BEAVERTON POST OFFICE. MURPHY HAD PREVIOUSLY 
BEEN FORMALLY TRESPASSED FROM THE POST OFFICE. MURPHY CITED AND RELEASED FOR CRIMINAL TRESPASS II. 

Arrested: 
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MURPHY, DONALD LEROY 56 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DAVID 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA QUESADA, JOSEPH 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MRUPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, ARTHUR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290285 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0830 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0830 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW 110TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
WUJCIK, CHARLES 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 CB31277   OR 2027 3TYRX5GN3MT025225   

SIL    2021 TOYT TAC PICKUP 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RECKLESS DRIVER ADMITS TO RECKLESS DRIVING BECAUSE HE WAS BEING FOLLOWED.  CITED AND RELEASED FOR 
RECKLESS DRIVING SINCE WCSO JAIL IS UNDERSTAFFED AND THEY'RE NOT ACCEPTING MISDEMEANOR OFFENSES. 

Arrested: 

DEMARAY, JOSHUA BLAINE 51 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290370 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0927 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0927 

Location: 
2800 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HARRISON, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 2304 [0] - LARC-VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESS 
# 2 2903 [5] - VANDALISM - VEHICLE UNDER $1K 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT SHATTERS VICTIMS REAR WINDOW AND STEALS REAR LICENSE PLATE FROM VICTIM VEHICLE. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3290399 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0942 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0942 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ANDERSON, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 T941 [0] - TRESPASS WARNING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS         $15.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SHOPLIFTER OF $15 WORTH OF SODA AND PASTRIES CITED AND RELEASED FOR THEFT III    

Arrested: 

ALAMEDA, JOSEPH TODD 40 yrs WHITE Male 

Occupation: LABORER 

ALIAS/AKA ALAMEDA, JOSPH 

ALIAS/AKA ALAMEDA, JOESPH 

ALIAS/AKA ALAMEDA, JOSEPH 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290392 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0944 

Occurred on: 
Aug-07-2025 1700 

Location: 
6100 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T612 [0] - FOUND PROPERTY 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290432 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 0959 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 0959 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW FARMINGTON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BEANE, JAMES 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 
# 2 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUSPECT THROWS A CASE OF WATER AT VICTIM KNOCKING HIM TO THE GROUND. 

Arrested: 
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HUNTER, SINCERE WILLIAM ALEXANDER19 yrs BLACK Male 

TRANSIENT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 
#2 HARASSMENT - OFFENSIVE PHYSICAL 

CONTACT 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290438 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1002 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1002 

Location: 
6100 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T612 [0] - FOUND PROPERTY 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290488 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1039 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1039 

Location: 
18700 BLOCK SW WHITEHORSE LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2316 [0] - PACKAGE THEFT 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN MEDICAL/MEDICAL LAB 

EQUIPMENT 
     $4,513.00 

STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS        $397.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RP REPORTS UNKNOWN SUBJ STOLE 2 PACKAGES OFF FRONT PORCH IN THE ERALY MORNING. PACKAGES VALUED AT ABOUT 
$10,000.00. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290511 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1051 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1051 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS          $5.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUBJECT STEALS A "HOT HAM AND CHEESE SANDWICH" 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3290667 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1214 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1214 

Location: 
5800 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VANCLEVE, DAVID / COPLIN, NICHOLAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 
# 2 T673 [0] - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

Case Synopsis: 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290717 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1238 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1238 

Location: 
NW 158TH AVE / NW BLUERIDGE DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ANDERSON, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FOUR VEHICLE NON INJURY REAR END CRASH AT FAULT DRIVER CITED FOR CARELESS DRIVING AFTER ADMITTING TO 
LOOKING AT CELL PHONE FOR DIRECTIONS 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290815 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1347 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1347 

Location: 
NW GREENBRIER PKWY / NW WATERHOUSE AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HOERAUF, THOMAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 
# 2 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT JUMPS MEDIAN AND DESTROYS ELECTRICAL BOX. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290817 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1350 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1350 

Location: 
11700 BLOCK SW RIDGECREST DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CLINE, MATTHEW 

Offenses: 
# 1 T570 [0] - DEATH INVESTIGATION 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

62 YEAR-YEAR-OLD FEMALE WITH EXSTENSIVE MEDICAL HISTORY. MX RELEASED THE SCENE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290833 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1359 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1359 

Location: 
10200 BLOCK SW PARK WAY, PORTLAND 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 DMV 10200 BLOCK SW PARK WAY, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WELFARE CHECK LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST. 

Arrested: 

MARTIN, JAKE CHRISTOPHER 39 yrs WHITE Male 

Occupation: SECURITY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR05221         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290837 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1402 

Occurred on: 
Nov-04-2025 1402 

Location: 
1037 - 5300 BLOCK SW 107TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
POHLE, FRANK 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [0] - BURGLARY-OTHER 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER          $1.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

BURGLARY OF STORAGE UNIT. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290898 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1452 

Occurred on: 
Nov-09-2025 1400 

Location: 
13200 BLOCK SW PEARL ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2309 [0] - LARC-FROM YARDS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN HOUSEHOLD GOODS         $60.00 

Case Synopsis: 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Mon. Nov 24 0000  - Sat. Nov 29 2359 

Printed On: Mon Dec 08 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 16 of 61 

CASE SUMMARY 

DAVID KOWALCZYK STEALS MATTRESS AND FRAME FROM FRONT YARD OF NEIGHBOR 

Arrested: 

KOWALCZYK, DAVID MACIEJ 44 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA KOWALCZYK, DAVID 

ALIAS/AKA KOWALCZYKY, DAVID 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-OTHER COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290933 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1511 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1511 

Location: 
SUNSET HWY WB / NW 185TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HOERAUF, THOMAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REAR END CRASH. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3290968 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1541 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1541 

Location: 
SW 158TH AVE / SW JENKINS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE NON INURY CRASH. BOTH VEHICLES TOWED FROM SCENE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3291001 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1602 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1602 

Location: 
1 - 12900 BLOCK SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

12 Y/O SON PUSHES MOM DOWN, CAUSING HER TO HIT HER HEAD; REFERRED TO JUV 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3291103 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1731 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1731 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW 107TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THREE CAR TRAFFIC CRASH AT SW CANYON RD/ SW 107TH AVE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3291112 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1752 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1752 

Location: 
HWY 217 NB / SW DENNEY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIMALANTA, PHILIP 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE NON-INJURY TRAFFIC CRASH. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3291124 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 1806 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1806 

Location: 
10400 BLOCK SW BARNES RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VERMILLION, JOSIAH / GASKELL, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2399 [0] - LARC-OTHER 
# 2 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

LANCE BERG ARRESTED FOR INTERFERING WITH PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION AND THEFT 3. 

Arrested: 

BERG, LANCE JEDWIN 54 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 INTERFERE WITH PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION-

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 THEFT III-LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY COUNTY COURT
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Case #: 
51 2025-3291245 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 2031 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 2031

Location: 
8100 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINCH, STEPHEN 

Offenses: 
# 1 3601 [0] - FONDLING / MOLEST 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE REPORTS BEING INNAPROPRIATELY TOUCHED BY MALE WHILE PLAYING VIDEO POKER. 

Arrested: 

GUO, YING JUN 64 yrs ASIAN Male 

ALIAS/AKA YING, JUN 

ALIAS/AKA JUN, GUO 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 SEXUAL ABUSE III - PHYSICAL MOLEST COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3291258 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 2054 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 2054 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW LOMBARD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MEEKISHO, LENANA 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUBJECT STOP LEADS WARRANT ARREST 

Arrested: 

SINDIHEBURA, MOSES M 45 yrs BLACK Male 

Occupation: UNEMPLOYED 

ALIAS/AKA SINDIHEBURA, MOSES 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR61781         COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 25-11442          COUNTY COURT 5,000.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3291334 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 2211 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 2211 

Location: 
SW BARROWS RD / SW ROSHAK RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 
# 2 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN DRIVER TAKES OUT A YILED SIGN AT THE ROUND ABOUT, FLED THE SCENE UNDETECTED. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3291378 

Reported on: 
Nov-25-2025 2302 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 2302 

Location: 
13300 BLOCK SW PEARL ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 HOME 13300 BLOCK SW PEARL ST, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 
NEIGHBOR EXPERIENCING SUDDEN MENTAL HEALTH DECLINE TRESPASSED FROM NEIGHBOR'S PROPERTY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300018 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0022 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 2353 

Location: 
#201 - 14600 BLOCK SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
IIJIMA, GORO 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Xavier ALCAZAR REYNA RETURNS TO WALGREENS TO COMMIT THEFT THEREIN AFTER BEING TRESPASSED IN 2024. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300041 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0125 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0125 

Location: 
SW FARMINGTON RD / SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO PCS METH ARREST - CITED AND RELEASED 

Arrested: 
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ATENCIO, JAMES ANTONIO 40 yrs BLACK Male 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIO, ANTONIO 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIO, JAMES 

ALIAS/AKA ANTENSIO, JAMES 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIO, TIO 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIO, JAMES 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIO, JAMES 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIO, JAMES 

ALIAS/AKA ATENCIA, JAMES 

MONIKER CHAOS 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PCS Heroin - less than 1 gram - Deflection COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300053 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0203 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0203 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [5] - DWS/DWR-MISDEMEANOR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FEMALE ARRESTED FOR DWS MISDEMEANOR. C/R 

Arrested: 

SEVILLA RODAS, KARIN ZULETH 52 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Female 

ALIAS/AKA SEVILLA-RODAS, KARIN 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED- 

MISD 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300153 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0557 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0557 

Location: 
12600 BLOCK SW TRASK ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 2309 [0] - LARC-FROM YARDS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN COMPUTER 

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 
       $400.00 

STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $300.00 
STOLEN OTHER        $100.00 
STOLEN HEAVY CONSTRUCTION / 

INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT 
       $100.00 

STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND         $75.00 
STOLEN PHOTOGRAPHIC/OPTICAL 

EQUIPMENT 
       $400.00 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND PRINTER STOLEN FROM WITHIN TRAILER AT CONSTRUCTION SITE. NO SUSPECT INFO. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300198 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0718 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0718 

Location: 
SUNSET HWY WB / HWY 217 SB, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SINGLE VEHICLE CRASH INTO BARRIER. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300219 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0755 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0755 

Location: 
HWY 217 SB / SW DENNEY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VANCLEVE, DAVID 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Vehicle made abrupt lane change on HWY 217 near SW Allen Blvd striking rear driver side of victim vehicle. Victim was able to get plate but did 
not see who the driver was or if there were any passengers.  Victim gave chase but lost suspect vehicle. No injuries. 

Case #: 
51 2025-787 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0852 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0852 

Location: 
1 - 3400 BLOCK SW 126TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380651 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0916 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0916 

Location: 
16200 BLOCK NW SCHENDEL AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3380653 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0924 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0924 

Location: 
45 - 13600 BLOCK SW LARCH PL, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380654 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0928 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0928 

Location: 
11400 BLOCK SW 11TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380655 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0932 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0932 

Location: 
8200 BLOCK SW 159TH PL, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300354 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 0935 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0935 

Location: 
3800 BLOCK SW 117TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FREEMAN, JERED 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DURING COMMUNITY CONTACT SUBJECT PROVIDED HIS NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH. SUBJECT FOUND TO HAVE MULTIPLE 
WARRANTS. LODGED IN WCSO JAIL. 

Arrested: 

BURT, RAYMOND DALE 45 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA BURT, RAYMUND 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE-FTA UNLW POSS METH         25CR62886         COUNTY COURT 2,500.00 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE-CRIM MIS II-TILLAMOOK 

CO. SO. 
25CR55843         COUNTY COURT 0.00 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3300380 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1004 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1004

Location: 
3000 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESTRADA SANCHEZ, RUBY 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN ALCOHOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRES I AND THEFT AT WINCO (CHB) 

Arrested: 

LEE, QUENCY ADARYLL 45 yrs BLACK Male 

TRANSIENT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 
#2 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380656 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1015 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1015 

Location: 
9800 BLOCK SW DAPPLEGREY LOOP, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300472 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1120 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 2200 

Location: 
11700 BLOCK NW CEDAR FALLS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2903 [5] - VANDALISM - VEHICLE UNDER $1K 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 EVEN HOTELS 11700 BLOCK NW CEDAR FALLS DR, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE REPORTS VEHICLE WINDOW SMASHED BUT NO ITEMS TAKEN. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300386 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1131 

Occurred on: 
Nov-25-2025 1428 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FRYE, DANIEL 
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Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 220PFB    OR 

BRZ/   2023 HYUN ELN 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER         $17.00

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE CONCEALS "BLENDER BOTTLE" ON HIS PERSON AND EXITS STORE WITHOUT OFFERING PAYMENT. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300485 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1131 

Occurred on: 
Nov-21-2025 2000 

Location: 
800 BLOCK SW 167TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
RIDGEWAY, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

PLATE STOLEN FROM VEHICLE BY UNKNOWN SUSPECT. SECOND PLATE SEIZED. ENTERED INTO NCIC. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300456 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1147 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1147 

Location: 
SUNSET HWY EB / SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESTRADA SANCHEZ, RUBY 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC CRASH. PROPERTY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300679 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1400 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1400 

Location: 
85 - 10200 BLOCK SW CONESTOGA DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2305 [0] - LARC-FROM VEHICLE 
# 2 5707 [1] - UNLAWFUL ENTRY OF VEHICLE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $300.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $300.00 
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STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $200.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $300.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $200.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $350.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $220.00 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $200.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CODY NASARIO REPORTS HIS WORK VAN WAS BROKEN INTO AND $1,500 IN TOOLS TAKEN WHILE IT WAS PARKED AT THE 
CONESTOGA PARK APARTMENTS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300682 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1405 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1405 

Location: 
SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY / SW 160TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BOWEN, KAVI / SUTTON, BRADLEY 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [2] - CAMPING ORDINANCE 
# 2 6205 [1] - GARBAGE/LITTER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REBEKKA LEWIS AND CHRISTOPHER SHIELDS WERE FOUND CAMPING ON CITY OF BEAVERTON PROPERTY. 

Arrested: 

SHIELDS, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 42 yrs WHITE Male 

Occupation: UNEMPLOYED 

ALIAS/AKA SHIELDS, CHRISTOPER 

ALIAS/AKA SHIELDS, CHRISTOPHER 

ALIAS/AKA SHIELDS, CHRIS 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 Prohibited camping in the right-of-way or city 

property 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 OFFENSIVE LITTERING COUNTY COURT 

LEWIS, REBEKKA JO 35 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA LEWIS, REBECCA 

ALIAS/AKA LEWIS, REBEKKA 

ALIAS/AKA LEWIS, REBEKKA 

ALIAS/AKA LEWIS, REBCKKA 

ALIAS/AKA LEWIS, PIPER 

ALIAS/AKA ELLIOTT, KATARINA 

ALIAS/AKA LEWIS, REBEKKA 

ALIAS/AKA JOHNSON, ARABELLA 

ALIAS/AKA MASON, REBECCA 

ALIAS/AKA DYNAMITE 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 Prohibited camping in the right-of-way or city 

property 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 OFFENSIVE LITTERING COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3300697 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1411 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1411 

Location: 
6 - 12500 BLOCK SW COLONY LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HOERAUF, THOMAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 2699 [0] - FRAUD-OTHER 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS          $1.00 
STOLEN IDENTITY DOCUMENTS          $1.00 
STOLEN CREDIT DEBIT CARDS          $1.00 
STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY         $65.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MAN NOTICES UNUSUAL CHARGES AFTER LOSING HIS WALLET. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300701 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1412 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1412 

Location: 
SW 5TH ST / SW LOMBARD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY CRASH LOMBARD AND 5TH 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300740 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1442 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1442 

Location: 
303 - 1200 BLOCK SW 163RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
RIDGEWAY, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 T570 [0] - DEATH INVESTIGATION 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DEATH INVESTIGATION. MALE FOUND DECEASED IN HIS HOME OF APPARENT NATURAL CAUSES. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300162 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1506 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1506 

Location: 
1906 - 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESTRADA SANCHEZ, RUBY 

Offenses: 
# 1 2999 [2] - VANDALISM UNDER $1K 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE BREAKS WINDOW TO NEIGHBOR'S APT. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300794 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1525 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1525 

Location: 
7000 BLOCK SW 99TH PL, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
POHLE, FRANK 

Offenses: 
# 1 2604 [1] - IDENTITY THEFT 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN IDENTITY-INTANGIBLE      $1,399.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

IDENTITY THEFT:  VICTIM'S CREDIT CARD USED TO PURCHASE AN IPHONE ONLINE.  TWO UNKNOWN PEOPLE ATTEMPT TO PICK 
UP PHONE AFTER IT WAS DELIVERED TO VICTIM'S ADDRESS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300831 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1605 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1605 

Location: 
6900 BLOCK SW 105TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
POHLE, FRANK 

Offenses: 
# 1 2408 [0] - POSSESSION OF STOLEN VEHICLE 
# 2 2899 [2] - RCVD STLN VEH FOR OTHER AGENCY 
# 3 T657 [0] - POLICE IMPOUND VEHICLE 
# 4 T613 [0] - CONFISCATED PROPERTY 

Arrested: 

HAGSTROM, JASON PERRY 54 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA HAGSTROMB, JASON 

ALIAS/AKA HAGSTROM, JASON 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE - UUMV COUNTY COURT 
#2 POSSESSION OF STOLEN VEHICLE COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300846 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1619 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1619 

Location: 
G - 14300 BLOCK SW TEAL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2304 [0] - LARC-VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS ACCESSORIES 
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Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

LICENSE PLATE 960FYE STOLEN FROM PARKED CAR IN STERLING POINTE SOMETIME IN THE LAST TWO WEEKS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300855 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1627 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1627 

Location: 
101 - 14700 BLOCK SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2308 [0] - LARC-FROM BUILDINGS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN RECREATIONAL/SPORTS 

EQUIPMENT 
       $600.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FIVE GUYS EMPLOYEE REPORTS HIS $600 NON-MOTORIZED SCOOTER WAS TAKEN FROM OUTSIDE THE RESTURAUNT. 
SCOOTER HAD BLUE HANDLE BARS AND A BLACK DECK. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300870 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1643 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 0000 

Location: 
111 - 15000 BLOCK SW MILLIKAN WAY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
WOLFE, ROBERT 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [1] - BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN RECREATIONAL/SPORTS 

EQUIPMENT 
       $450.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

Sometime overnight, an unknown suspect entered an attached unlocked storage closet and stole a BLK/BLU Gotrax Gmax Ultra Electric 
Scooter worth $450.  Unknown S/N. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300887 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1657 

Occurred on: 
Nov-02-2025 2000 

Location: 
600 BLOCK SW 116TH AVE, 

Submitted by: 
TRUEAX, CHARISSA 

Offenses: 
# 1 T611 [0] - LOST PROPERTY 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 LIFETIME FITNESS              600 BLOCK SW 116TH AVE, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE REPORTED LOST WALLET/ ID BADGE FOR WORK PURPOSES FROM LIFETIME FITNESS. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3300892 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1704 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1704 

Location: 
SW BARNES RD / BARNES - HWY 217 RAMP, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HOERAUF, THOMAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MINOR INJURY CRASH. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3300921 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1732 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1732 

Location: 
SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY / SW LOMBARD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CROISSANT, JOSH 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [1] - DUII-UNDETERMINED 
# 2 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 
# 3 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

HIT AND RUN CRASH. 

MALE STRIKES A VEHICLE WHILE DRIVING ON THE WRONG SIDE OF THE ROAD, THEN HITS A TREE AND COMES TO REST ON TOP 
OF A DOG AFTER HITTING A FIRE HYDRANT AND CONCRETE BOLLARD. MALE DRIVER FLEES ON FOOT. MALE LOCATED AND 
ARRESTED FOR DRUG DUI, RECKLESS DRIVING, AND FAIL TO PERFORM DUTIES OF A DRIVER-PROPERTY x2. 

Arrested: 

MOORE, SCOTT CHRISTOPHER 61 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-UNDETERMINED COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 
#3 FAIL TO PERFORM DUTIES OF DRIVER-

PROPERTY 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3301010 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1908 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1908 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW BEARD RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINCH, STEPHEN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

TWO CAR NON INJURY TRAFFIC CRASH 

Case #: 
51 2025-3301050 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 1948 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 1948 

Location: 
SW ALLEN BLVD / SW LOMBARD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY TRAFFIC CRASH ALLEN/LOMBARD 

Case #: 
51 2025-3301169 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 2152 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 2152 

Location: 
8800 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T91 [0] - COURTESY REPORT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COURTESY REPORT TO KLAMATH COUNTY CORRECTIONAL FACILITY AND KLAMATH FALLS CIRCUIT COURT. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3301207 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 2246 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 2246 

Location: 
16500 BLOCK SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T9907 [0] - JUVENILE INVOLVEMENT 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 ST MARYS 16500 BLOCK SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3301248 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 2341 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 2341 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN / VUYLSTEKE, DEREK 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 
# 2 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 
TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO DUII ARREST. 

Arrested: 

JI, KYUNG H 56 yrs ASIAN Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3301258 

Reported on: 
Nov-26-2025 2359 

Occurred on: 
Nov-26-2025 2359 

Location: 
SUNSET HWY WB / NW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAHNOW, KYLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [3] - ELUDE/ATT TO ELUDE-FELONY 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 

BLK    BMW 4DR AUTOMOBILE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

ATTEMPTED TRAFFIC STOP OF RECKLESS DRIVER LEADS TO PURSUIT. PURSUIT TERMINATED AFTER VEHICLE RAN RED LIGHT 
AT NW 185TH AVE AND NW WEST UNION RD. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3310050 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 0044 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 0044 

Location: 
SW ROSE LN / SW FARMINGTON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T701 [0] - SUSPICIOUS PERSONS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO REPLICA FIREARM BETWEEN DRIVER'S FEET WHO IS ON FELONY PROBATION. INFORMATIONAL 
REPORT. 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Mon. Nov 24 0000  - Sat. Nov 29 2359 

Printed On: Mon Dec 08 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 32 of 61 

Case #: 
51 2025-3301196 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 0128 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 0128 

Location: 
12200 BLOCK SW STEAMBOAT DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SAUCEDO,ADRIAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 3612 [0] - SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 
FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER INVESTIGATION.  

Case #: 
51 2025-3310175 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 0448 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 0448 

Location: 
6600 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS - Attempted 
# 2 2999 [3] - VANDALISM OVER $1K 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
DAMAGED/DESTROYED/VAND 
ALIZED 

OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RESPONDED TO AN ALARM AT CHEVRON. ARRIVED ON SCENE TO FIND DOOR SIGNIFICANTLY DAMAGE. RP LATER INFORMED 
OFFICERS THE SUSPECTS DROVE INTO THE DOOR OF THE BUSINESS WITH A PICKUP TRUCK. NO SUSPECT INFORMATION. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3310245 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 0907 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 0907 

Location: 
SW LOMBARD PL / SW BROADWAY ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BOWEN, KAVI 

Offenses: 
# 1 5203 [0] - PROHIBITED POSSESSION WEAPON 
# 2 3599 [0] - DRUG OFFENSES 
# 3 7399 [17] - FALSE INFO LAW ENF 
# 4 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 7.84 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 12.03 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 18.23 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 8.30 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 7.72 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAVIS SALLEE WAS ARRESTED ON MULTIPLE WARRANTS AND CHARGES FOR PCS METH-FELONY, FALSE INFO, AND FELON IN 
POSSESSION OF RESTRICTED WEAPON 

Arrested: 
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SALLEE, TRAVIS WILLIE 49 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA SALLEE, TRAVIS 

ALIAS/AKA SALLE, TRAVIS 

ALIAS/AKA SALLEE, TRAVIS 

ALIAS/AKA SALEE, TRAVIS 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 **WARRANT INFORMATION** 

PAR0LE VI0LATI0N (WITNESS - DISSUADING) 
11300610          COUNTY COURT 0.00 

#2 **WARRANT INFORMATION** 
LARCENY - SCIN THEFT I 

22CR54624         COUNTY COURT 25,000.00 

#3 PCS METHAMPHETAMINE - FELONY COUNTY COURT 
#4 FALSE INFO ON CRIMINAL CITE OR WARRANT-

NO VICTIM 
COUNTY COURT 2,500.00 

#5 FELON IN POSSESSION OF RESTRICTED 
WEAPON 

COUNTY COURT 2,500.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3310345 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 1201 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 1201 

Location: 
SUITE 230 - 1700 BLOCK NW 167TH PL, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SABRINA 

Offenses: 
# 1 T570 [0] - DEATH INVESTIGATION 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 DAVITA DIALYSIS 1700 BLOCK NW 167TH PL, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DEATH INVESTIGATION - FEMALE DECEASED AT DIALYSIS CENTER. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3310507 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 1620 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 1620 

Location: 
2003 - 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
RIDGEWAY, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 2999 [3] - VANDALISM OVER $1K 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
DAMAGED/DESTROYED/VAND 
ALIZED 

OTHER        $600.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY
    CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2. KNOWN SUSPECT BREAKS VICTIMS' APARTMENT WINDOW WITH BRICK. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3310532 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 1652 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 1652 

Location: 
11500 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HOERAUF, THOMAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS          $1.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

MALE STEALS HEADBANDS FROM CHEVRON. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3310551 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 1714 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 1714 

Location: 
#201 - 14600 BLOCK SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
YOUNG, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 T611 [0] - LOST PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

LOST DRIVER'S LICENSE 

Case #: 
51 2025-3310570 

Reported on: 
Nov-27-2025 1749 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 1749 

Location: 
SW ALLEN BLVD / SW MAIN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MITHSADA, CHRIS 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [6] - DWS/DWR-FELONY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED - FELONY 

Arrested: 

MORENO, ANTHONY 31 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED-

FELONY 
COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3320031 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 0031 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0031

Location: 
A - 18300 BLOCK NW WALKER RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
QUINN, JOHN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
# 2 2999 [2] - VANDALISM UNDER $1K 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

LUIS BUENO ARRESTED AND LODGED FOR FTA WARRANT AND CRIM MIS II FOR THROWING POT OFF STANGERS PORCH. 

Arrested: 

BUENO, LUIS MIGUEL 40 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

TRANSIENT 

ALIAS/AKA BUENO, LUIS 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR33586         COUNTY COURT 
#2 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320083 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 0230 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0230

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW 97TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ZAVADA, TIM 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 
# 2 3599 [0] - DRUG OFFENSES 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 0.00 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 3.28 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO THE ARREST OF MATTHEW NORWOOD FOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF METH. 

Arrested: 

NORWOOD, MATTHEW JOHN 48 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, VANCOUVER WA 

ALIAS/AKA LOUTHERBACK, SKYLAR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PCS METH - 2 OR MORE GRAMB COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320118 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 0405 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0405 

Location: 
7700 BLOCK SW GARDEN HOME RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
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Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #2 492NPM    OR WBANE53566CK90891   

BLK    2006 BMW 525 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

ROAD RAGE INCIDENT ESCALATES TO UNIDENTIFIED SUBJECT KICKING CAR DOOR. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320156 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 0544 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0544

Location: 
4500 BLOCK SW BETTS AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESCOBAR, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DONALD MURPHY CNR'D FOR TRESPASSING AT THE POST OFFICE. 

Arrested: 

MURPHY, DONALD LEROY ROY 56 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DAVID 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA QUESADA, JOSEPH 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MRUPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, ARTHUR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320170 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 0613 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0613 

Location: 
111 - 14700 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESCOBAR, STEVE 

Offenses: 
# 1 4199 [3] - DRINKING IN PUBLIC 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 CHEVRON 14800 BLOCK SW MURRAY SCHOLLS DR, BEAVERTON OR 

PREMISE #2 SEVEN WEST AT THE TRAILS      14700 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RONNIE TAGGART CALLS IN TO REPORT A DISTURBANCE. RONNIE LATER CNR'D FOR DRINKING IN PUBLIC. 

Arrested: 
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TAGGART, RONNIE FLOYD 77 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON 

PUBLIC PROPERTY PROHIBITED 
COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320229 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 0817 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0817 

Location: 
OFC - 1000 BLOCK SW 160TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CARRANZA,OSVALDO 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER      $1,001.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THREE UNIDENTIFIED SUBJECTS BREAK INTO OFFICE AT BASELINE 158 APARTMENTS. SUBJECTS SUBSEQUENTLY STEAL 
NUMEROUS ITEMS 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320317 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1010 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1010 

Location: 
SW LOMBARD AVE / SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ESTRADA SANCHEZ, RUBY 

Offenses: 
# 1 5202 [0] - CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON 
# 2 5203 [0] - PROHIBITED POSSESSION WEAPON 
# 3 3612 [0] - SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER, POSESSION OF WEAP BY CERTAIN FELONS, CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPONS. 

Arrested: 

ROGERS, CLARENCE DESHAWN 35 yrs BLACK Male 

ALIAS/AKA ROGERS, DESHAWN 

MONIKER DMAC 

MONIKER BABY WICKED 

ALIAS/AKA ROGERS, CLARENCE 

ALIAS/AKA ROGERS, CLARENCE 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 FAILURE TO REPORT AS SEX OFFENDER-

MISDEMEANOR 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON COUNTY COURT 
#3 FELON IN POSSESSION OF RESTRICTED 

WEAPON 
COUNTY COURT 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Mon. Nov 24 0000  - Sat. Nov 29 2359 

Printed On: Mon Dec 08 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 38 of 61 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320362 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1048 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1048

Location: 
8800 BLOCK SW CASCADE AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
JOHNSON, SABRINA 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN MERCHANDISE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THEFT III - TWO FEMALES CITED AND RELEASED FOR THEFT III FROM ROSS. 

Arrested: 

TAYLOR, MELLISSA 43 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 

KUBISHTA, TRISTA KAY 34 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320457 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1212 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1212 

Location: 
15900 BLOCK SW JENKINS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CARRANZA,OSVALDO 

Offenses: 
# 1 2302 [0] - PURSE SNATCH/PROPERTY GRAB 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER        $200.00 
STOLEN IDENTITY DOCUMENTS          $1.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT STEALS PURSE AT COSTCO 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320390 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1214 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 0300 

Location: 
12000 BLOCK SW STEAMBOAT DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES          $1.00 11-28-2025          $1.00 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

MIGUEL ESCOBEDO'S 2021 WHITE DODGE CHARGER (LICENSE PLATE 512NZD) STOLEN FROM REDWOOD CREEK APARTMENTS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320464 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1216 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1216 

Location: 
14900 BLOCK SW WALKER RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 CHEVRON 14900 BLOCK SW WALKER RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

PHYSICAL ARGUMENT STARTED BY GAS ATTENDANT AND CUSTOMER RESULTING IN NO INJURIES. INFORMATION REPORT 
ONLY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320499 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1244 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1244 

Location: 
SW JENKINS RD / SW 153RD DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CARRANZA,OSVALDO 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE CRASH. NO INJURIES. ONE VEHICLE TOWED. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320515 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1300 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1300 

Location: 
10000 BLOCK SW CONESTOGA DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [1] - BURGLARY-RESIDENCE 
# 2 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND 
STOLEN DOCUMENTS/PERSONAL OR 

BUSINESS 
STOLEN COMPUTER 

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 
       $500.00 

STOLEN COMPUTER 
HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 

STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY        $300.00 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE STOLEN FROM PARKING LOT OVERNIGHT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320540 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1320 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1320 

Location: 
13700 BLOCK NW SCIENCE PARK DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
RIDGEWAY, JEFFREY 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN HOUSEHOLD GOODS         $56.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

THEFT 3 SHOPLIFT. 

Arrested: 

ZHU, WENYAN 49 yrs ASIAN Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT III-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 500.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320545 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1507 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1230 

Location: 
17300 BLOCK SW GOLDCREST LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2310 [0] - LARC-OF MAIL 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN PURSES HANDBAGS WALLETS      $1,818.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

USPS PACKAGE CONTAINING A LOUIS VUITTON PURSE WORTH MORE THAN $1000 ARRIVED EMPTY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320679 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1510 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1510 

Location: 
SW 175TH AVE / SW BARROWS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T452 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-INJURY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO VEHICLE CRASH, BOTH VEHICLES WERE TOWED AND THE AT FAULT DRIVER WAS CITED. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3320716 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1552 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1552 

Location: 
12400 BLOCK SW 172ND TER, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [1] - UNLAWFUL ENTRY OF VEHICLE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WORK VAN BROKEN INTO OVERNIGHT, LEAF BLOWERS STOLEN 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320748 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1624 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1624 

Location: 
3400 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DOUGLAS, SPENCER 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NEW SEASONS THEFT III 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320779 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1653 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1653 

Location: 
1615 - 3200 BLOCK SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T673 [0] - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

REPORTED DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE, RO VIOLATION REFERRED TO DA'S OFFICE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320850 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1759 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1759 

Location: 
4600 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
TRUEAX, CHARISSA 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
# 2 2999 [2] - VANDALISM UNDER $1K 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

TRANSIENT MALE ARRESTED FOR DIS CON / CRIM MIS II AT AVA ROASTERIA. 

Arrested: 

MILLER, TY ANTHONY 31 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT II COUNTY COURT 
#2 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF II COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320854 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1807 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1807 

Location: 
SW CANYON RD / SW HOCKEN AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CROISSANT, JOSH / JACOBS, NICHOLAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST 

Arrested: 

RANKINS-JACKSON, SHAWNTAE 
MONIQUE 

32 yrs BLACK Female 

ALIAS/AKA RANKINS-JACKSON, SHAWNTAE 

ALIAS/AKA RANKINS, SHAWNTAE 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 

25-10861  //  FTA CRIMINAL DRIVING WHILE 
SUSPENDED OR REVOKED  //  10000-00 

COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320908 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1906 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1906 

Location: 
SW MURRAY BLVD / SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 1399 [0] - AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

LB ANDERSON REPORTS ROAD RAGE WITH AN UNIDENTIFIED GRAY MAZDA SUV LEADS TO THE MALE DRIVER POINTING A 
HANDGUN AT HIM. 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Mon. Nov 24 0000  - Sat. Nov 29 2359 

Printed On: Mon Dec 08 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 43 of 61 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320914 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1913 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1913 

Location: 
SW WALKER RD / SW ROXBURY AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO THE ARREST MALE WITH FELONY WARRANT 

Arrested: 

FARRENS, CHRISTOPHER CLAY 52 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA FARREN, CHRISTOPHER 

ALIAS/AKA FERRANS, CHRISTOPHER 

ALIAS/AKA FARREN, CHRISTEPHER 

ALIAS/AKA FARRENS, CHRISTOPHER 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320950 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1952 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1952

Location: 
12300 BLOCK SW PIONEER LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

KNOWN SUBJECT LOCATED AT SUNSTONE PARC APTS AND ARRESTED FOR WARRANT. 

Arrested: 

CORDOVA, ISSAC WESLEY 30 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA CORDOVA, ISSAC 

ALIAS/AKA CORDOVA, ISSAC 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - UNLAWFUL P0SSESSI0N 

0F METHAMPHETAMINE 
AND FEL0N IN P0SSESSI0N 0F A RESTRICTED 
WEAP0N 

LANE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT 

25CR65798         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3320954 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 1955 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1955 

Location: 
14800 BLOCK SW SCHOLLS FERRY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 
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Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

ERIC CARTER CONTACTED AT THE MONTE VISTA APARTMENT COMPLEX AND ARRETED FOR AN OUTSTANDING WARRANT. 

Arrested: 

CARTER, ERIC LEE 42 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR46412         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3321090 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 2046 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 2046 

Location: 
SW 110TH AVE / SW CABOT ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CROISSANT, JOSH / JACOBS, NICHOLAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST 

Arrested: 

RUBIN, TREY GARRETT 32 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 

WNO:25CR47263 - OFN:UNLAW P0CS SCHEDULE 
II, UNLAW P0SS METH - BAL:$10000 
UMATILLA COUNTY 

COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3321039 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 2104 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 2104 

Location: 
10700 BLOCK SW DENNEY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5399 [0] - DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Case Synopsis: 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3321207 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 2329 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 2329

Location: 
SW 166TH AVE / W BASELINE RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
SEVERSON, JACOB 

Offenses: 
# 1 5404 [0] - DUII-ALCOHOL 
# 2 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 
TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO ARREST FOR DUII ALCOHOL. 

Arrested: 

BELTON, ROBIN MATTHEW 64 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA BELTON, ROBIN 

ALIAS/AKA BELTON, ROBIN 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 DUII-ALCOHOL COUNTY COURT 
#2 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3321235 

Reported on: 
Nov-28-2025 2351 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 2351 

Location: 
13700 BLOCK SW 6TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ZAVADA, TIM 

Offenses: 
# 1 2599 [1] - FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 
# 2 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 0.00 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 0.63 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO THE ARREST OF JESSE BO HUMPHREYS FOR UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF METH AND AN ALTERED 
TEMP TAG. 

Arrested: 

HUMPHREYS, JESSE BO 40 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 FORGE, ALTER, UNLAWFUL PRODUCE OR USE 

TITLE OR REG 
COUNTY COURT 

#2 PCS Meth - less than 2 grams - Deflection COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330007 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0004 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0004 

Location: 
SW FARMINGTON RD / SW MURRAY BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [2] - RECKLESS DRIVING 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER CITED FOR RECKLESS DRIVING AFTER DOING COOKIES IN THE MIDDLE OF INTERSECTION. 

Arrested: 

CARREON, CRUZ A 21 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 RECKLESS DRIVING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330052 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0045 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0045 

Location: 
SW BARDEEN DR / SW JENKINS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CROISSANT, JOSH / JACOBS, NICHOLAS 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [0] - DRUG OFFENSES 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 
# 3 5499 [5] - DWS/DWR-MISDEMEANOR 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 6.37 GRAM 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 0.97 GRAM 
DRUGS, OTHER 2.00 DOSAGE UNITS/ITEMS 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TRAFFIC STOP LEADS TO MALE DRIVER ARRESTED FOR FTA WARRANT, DWS MISDEMEANOR, AND PCS METH(6.37GM). MALE 
LODGED AT THE JAIL 

FEMALE PASSENGER ARRESTED FOR PCS METH DEFLECTION (.97GM). FEMALE CITED AND RELEASED AND THE SCENE 

Arrested: 
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YOUNG, LYNDSAY ARLENE 40 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA YOUNG, LYNDSAY 

ALIAS/AKA YOUNG, LYNDSAY 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 PCS Meth - less than 2 grams - Deflection COUNTY COURT 

GAMBLE, JEREMY MORRIS 44 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 

FTA TRAFFIC OFFENSE (LANE COUNTY) 
WNO/25CR20018  BAL/20000-00 

COUNTY COURT 

#2 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED-
MISD 

COUNTY COURT 

#3 PCS METH - 2 OR MORE GRAM COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330076 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0104 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0104 

Location: 
9800 BLOCK SW DAVIES RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN / PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 
# 2 5099 [0] - OBSTRUCTING-OTHER 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VICTIM REPORTS THEIR TRUCK STOLEN NEAR RESIDENCE. VEHICLE LATER LOCATED DURING A WCSO STOLEN VEHICLE IN 
PROGESS. ONE SUSPECT ARRESTED AFTER SUSPECT'S PHONE IS FOUND IN THE STOLEN TRUCK WITH A SCREENSHOT OF 
HIMSELF ON THE PHONE. LODGED AT WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL. 

Arrested: 

COOK, BRANDON JAMES 32 yrs WHITE Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 UNAUTHORIZED USE OF VEHICLE - UUMV COUNTY COURT 
#2 CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY-C FELONY COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330178 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0542 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0542 

Location: 
9800 BLOCK SW DAVIES RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FLORES, JUAN / PIPHER, BRANDON 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES     $14,000.00 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

VICTIM'S REPORT THEIR TRUCK STOLEN NEAR RESIDENCE. SUSPECT LATER ARRESTED DURING A WCSO STOLEN VEHICLE IN 
PROGESS AFTER SUSPECT'S PHONE IS FOUND IN THE STOLEN TRUCK. LODGED AT WASHINGTON COUNTY JAIL. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330224 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0800 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0800 

Location: 
4500 BLOCK SW BETTS AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FREEMAN, JERED 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 US POSTAL SERVICE             4500 BLOCK SW BETTS AVE, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

PREVIOUSLEY TRESPASSED SUBJECT AGAIN LOCATED IN LOBBY OF THE US POST OFFICE. CITATION ISSUED. 

Arrested: 

MURPHEY, DONALD LE ROY 56 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, PORTLAND OR 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DAVID 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA QUESADA, JOSEPH 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MRUPHY, DONALD 

ALIAS/AKA MURPHY, ARTHUR 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 500.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330231 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0814 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 2200 

Location: 
8900 BLOCK SW PARKVIEW LOOP, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCKAY, ANDREW 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE STOLEN OVERNIGHT AFTER VEHICLE LEFT UNLOCKED AND KEYS INSIDE THE VEHICLE. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330269 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0933 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0933 

Location: 
130 - 3800 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FREEMAN, JERED 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 
# 2 3599 [0] - DRUG OFFENSES 
# 3 2999 [2] - VANDALISM UNDER $1K 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BG PLAZA 3800 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD #101, BEAVERTON OR 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $250.00 
STOLEN ALCOHOL 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 0.33 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

SUSPECT UNLAWFULLY GAINED ACCESS TO A MUSIC STUDIO AND MADE IT HIS OWN LIVING QUARTERS FOR THE HOLIDAY. 
ITEMS DAMAGED AND HIGH END TEQUILLA CONSUMED DURING THE HOLIDAY WEEK.  

Arrested: 

BELCH, HUNTER DAVID HENRY 29 yrs WHITE Male 

Occupation: DEPT COMM SRVCS 

ALIAS/AKA BELCH, HUNTER 

ALIAS/AKA BELCH, HUNTER 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 BURGLARY II-BUSINESS COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#2 THEFT II-OTHER COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#3 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF II COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#4 PCS METH - 2 OR MORE GRAMB COUNTY COURT 0.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330296 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 0958 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 0958 

Location: 
9600 BLOCK SW WILSHIRE ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
REYES, JOSE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WELFARE CHECK LEADS TO WARRANT ARREST OF FEMALE. 

Arrested: 
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LEMKE, MARGARET ELAINE 39 yrs WHITE Female 

TRANSIENT 

ALIAS/AKA LEMKE, MAGGIE 

ALIAS/AKA KNAGGS, MARGARET 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA CRIMINAL TRESPASS 

II 
24CR58908         COUNTY COURT 5,000.00 

#2 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
II 

24CR59074         COUNTY COURT 5,000.00 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE - FTA CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
II 

C25CR15833        COUNTY COURT 0.00 

#4 WARRANT SERVICE - CRIMINAL TRESPASS II                                                           24-022385         COUNTY COURT 5,000.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330318 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1020 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1020 

Location: 
9200 BLOCK SW BEAVERTON HILLSDALE HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CARRANZA,OSVALDO 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER      $8,500.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT BREAKS INTO PIZZA SCHMIZZA AND STEALS SAFE WHICH CONTAINED APPROXIMATELY $8500 IN CASH 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330320 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1021 

Occurred on: 
Nov-27-2025 0900 

Location: 
3000 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
REYES, JOSE 

Offenses: 
# 1 T611 [0] - LOST PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WALLET LOST AT WINCO ON THANKSGIVING. OREGON DL ENTERED IN LEDS AS LOST. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330440 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1236 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1236 

Location: 
NW BETHANY BLVD / NW CORNELL RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T451 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-PROPERTY 
# 2 T430 [0] - MISC VIOLATION/INFRACTIONS 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

DRIVER CITED FOR ORS 811.280 (FAILURE OF DRIVER ENTERING TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY) AFTER TRYING TO CROSS STREET 
CAUSING COLLISION WITH TRAFFIC WHICH HAD RIGHT OF WAY. BOTH VEHICLES TOWED FROM SCENE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330464 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1255 

Occurred on: 
Aug-30-2025 1710 

Location: 
3000 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CONSUMABLE GOODS        $238.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COLD THEFT FROM 08/30/2025. SUSPECT HAS STOLEN OVER $1000 IN TOTAL FROM MULTIPLE WINCO FOODS LOCATIONS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330465 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1259 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1259 

Location: 
8700 BLOCK SW CASCADE AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 3612 [0] - SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

OUT OF COMPLIANCE SEX OFFENDER ARRESTED AT BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY. 

Arrested: 

DELGADO, JORGE LUIS 49 yrs HISPANIC OR LATINO Male 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 FAILURE TO REPORT AS SEX OFFENDER-

MISDEMEANOR 
COUNTY COURT 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1318 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1300 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330489 

Location: 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 2499 [0] - THEFT OF VEHICLE (UUMV) 
# 2 2304 [0] - LARC-VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN AUTOMOBILES 
STOLEN OTHER     $15,000.00 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY 

VICENTE MARTINEZ-AGUILAR REPORTS HIS 2018 WHITE ENCLOSED WORK TRAILER (NC PLATE TWV4512) WAS STOLEN WITH 
$15,000 IN BUSINESS SUPPLIES INSIDE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380657 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1342 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1342 

Location: 
6200 BLOCK SW 153RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380658 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1346 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1346 

Location: 
9400 BLOCK SW 153RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330516 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1347 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1347 

Location: 
6900 BLOCK SW 144TH PL, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5013 [0] - CONDITIONS RELEASE VIOL 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NEIGHBORS REPORT SEEING KELVIN ADDISON AT THE RESIDENCE OF SARAH HANER. KELVIN SIGNED A RELEASE AGREEMENT 
PROHIBITING HIM FROM CONTACTING THE HANER FAMILY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380660 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1352 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1352 

Location: 
5800 BLOCK SW HALL BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330531 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1356 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1356 

Location: 
STE 203 - 15000 BLOCK SW BARROWS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN COMPUTER 

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 
STOLEN COMPUTER 

HARDWARE/SOFTWARE 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND 
STOLEN OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

BUSINESS WAS BURGLARIZED OVERNIGHT. NO FORCEABLE ENTRY AND A COMPUTER, SQUARE CARD TERMINAL, AND CASH 
BOX STOLEN. NO SUSPECT INFORMATION AVAILABLE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330535 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1403 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1403 

Location: 
4400 BLOCK SW 110TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
GARZA, DANIEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WARRANT ARREST RHANDA BLAIN 

Arrested: 

BLAIN, RHANDA MARIE 31 yrs WHITE Female 

ALIAS/AKA BLAIN, RHANDA 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR25859         COUNTY COURT 1,000.00 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380680 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1407 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1407 

Location: 
112 - 2000 BLOCK SW MERLO CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 



Media Report 
BEAVERTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 

For Case Reports Between Mon. Nov 24 0000  - Sat. Nov 29 2359 

Printed On: Mon Dec 08 2025 

For User: 48173 

Page 54 of 61 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380684 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1416 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1416 

Location: 
222 - 12400 BLOCK SW 172ND TER, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3380686 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1422 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1422 

Location: 
12000 BLOCK SW STEAMBOAT DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
HINKLEY, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 T990002 [0] - CHILD ABUSE INTAKE FORM 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330573 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1435 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1435 

Location: 
11700 BLOCK SW DENNEY RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, LUKE 

Offenses: 
# 1 1316 [0] - INTIMIDATE/CRIM THREAT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CHELSY CORDON REPORTS HER EX-PARTNER SAMUEL CASTRO IS DEMONSTRATING INCREASINGLY OBSESSIVE BEHAVIOR 
AFTER A RECENT BREAKUP. DOCUMENTED FOR INFO PURPOSES ONLY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330579 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1438 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1438 

Location: 
14400 BLOCK SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 T452 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-INJURY 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

INATTENTIVE DRIVER CITED AFTER CAUSING MINOR REAR END CRASH WITH POSSIBLE NECK INJURIES TO BOTH OCCUPANTS 
IN OTHER VEHICLE. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330560 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1454 

Occurred on: 
Nov-28-2025 1630 

Location: 
O201 - 14600 BLOCK SW QUAIL LN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2604 [1] - IDENTITY THEFT 
# 2 2605 [0] - CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 KIA OF COVINGTON              69000 BLOCK HIGHWAY 190 SERVICE RD, COVINGTON LA 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN IDENTITY-INTANGIBLE 
STOLEN OTHER 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNKNOWN SUSPECT USED BEAVERTON VICTIM'S IDENTITY AND CREDIT CARD INFORMATION TO ATTEMPT A $1500 PURCHASE 
AT A KIA DEALERSHIP IN COVINGTON, LOUISIANA. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330615 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1516 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1516 

Location: 
1600 BLOCK NW 173RD AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FINK, KORDELL 

Offenses: 
# 1 1204 [0] - ROBBERY-HIGHWAY/ST 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 FIVE OAKS MIDDLE SCHOOL       1600 BLOCK NW 173RD AVE, BEAVERTON OR 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS        $100.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

CHILD REPORTING BULLYING EVENT ON SCHOOL BUS IN WHICH ANOTHER STUDENT FORCIBLY STOLE HIS JACKET AND STILL 
HAS POSSESSION OF IT. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330619 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1522 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1522 

Location: 
6700 BLOCK SW 111TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
CARRANZA,OSVALDO 

Offenses: 
# 1 2299 [2] - BURGLARY-BUSINESS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER     $10,000.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

UNIDENTIFIED SUBJECTS CUT THROUGH FENCE AND BREAK INTO MULTIPLE VEHICLES. SUBJECTS ALSO BREAK INTO BUILDING 
AND STEAL MULTIPLE ITEMS. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330651 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1557 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1557 

Location: 
11900 BLOCK SW CANYON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
LIEBERSON, SEAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN OTHER        $201.00

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

COLD THEFT FROM HOME GOODS. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330679 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1633 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1633 

Location: 
14900 BLOCK SW BARROWS RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
STUBBS, BENJAMIN 

Offenses: 
# 1 2999 [2] - VANDALISM UNDER $1K 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 BIG AL'S 14900 BLOCK SW BARROWS RD, BEAVERTON OR 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

VEHICLE PARKED ON THE WEST SIDE OF BIG AL'S BROKEN INTO. NO SUSPECT INFORMATION. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330774 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1758 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1758 

Location: 
15700 BLOCK SW GREYSTONE CT, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WARRANT SERVICE- BOOKED & LODGED WC JAIL 

Arrested: 

POTTER, MICHAEL EUGENE 35 yrs WHITE Male 

TRANSIENT, TUALATIN OR 

ALIAS/AKA STONE, KODIAK 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 20CR38204         COUNTY COURT 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 23CR61460         COUNTY COURT 
#3 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR29982         COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330840 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1853 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1853 

Location: 
NB 217 SOUTH OF ALLEN, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KENDALL,MICHAEL / KLUS, TAYLOR 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TWO-VEHICLE, NON-INJURY REAR END CRASH.  INFORMATION EXCHANGED, 1 VEHICLE TOWED FROM SCENE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330871 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 1935 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 1935 

Location: 
3100 BLOCK SW CEDAR HILLS BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VERMILLION, JOSIAH / GASKELL, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2308 [0] - LARC-FROM BUILDINGS 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN CLOTHES, FURS      $3,500.00 
STOLEN MONEY/COIN/CURRENCY        $240.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

RAVEN GORDON CITED AND RELEASED FOR THEFT 1 AFTER BEING CAUGHT BY EMPLOYER STEALING FROM COMPANY, TJ 
MAXX, OVER SEVERAL WEEKS. 

Arrested: 

GORDON, RAVEN DEE 28 yrs WHITE Female 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 THEFT I-FROM BUILDING COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330918 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2022 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2022 

Location: 
6300 BLOCK SW CHERRYHILL DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
FARLOW, JASON 

Offenses: 
# 1 T570 [0] - DEATH INVESTIGATION 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

71-year-old dies of natural causes. 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3330936 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2041 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2041 

Location: 
13700 BLOCK NW SCIENCE PARK DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
VERMILLION, JOSIAH / GASKELL, MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 2303 [0] - LARC-SHOPLIFTING 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Property (Stolen/Damaged): 
STOLEN TOOLS - POWER, HAND        $279.00 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

JUSTIN JORDAN-HARRIS ARRESTED AFTER SHOPLIFTING FROM HOME DEPOT. ARRESTED ON THEFT 2, POSSESSION OF THEFT 
DEVICES, FELONY WARRANT. 

Arrested: 

JORDAN-HARRIS, JUSTIN ALAN 35 yrs WHITE Male 

ALIAS/AKA HARRIS, JUSTIN 

ALIAS/AKA HARRIS, JUSTIN 

ALIAS/AKA JORDAN, JUSTIN 

ALIAS/AKA HARRIS, JUSTIN 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE 23CR55529         COUNTY COURT 
#2 THEFT II-SHOPLIFTING COUNTY COURT 
#3 POSSESS BURGLARS TOOLS COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3330980 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2135 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2135 

Location: 
13700 BLOCK NW SCIENCE PARK DR, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
KLUS, TAYLOR / KENDALL,MICHAEL 

Offenses: 
# 1 3599 [1] - DEFLECTION ELIGIBLE MISDEMEANOR DRUG OFFENSE 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Involved Business(es): 
PREMISE #1 HOME DEPOT 13700 BLOCK NW SCIENCE PARK, BEAVERTON OR 

Seized Drugs: 
AMPHETAMINES/METHAMPHETAMINES 0.00 GRAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

2 SUSPECTS ARREST AFTER BEING CALLED IN AT HOME DEPOT 

Arrested: 
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BAKER-GREEN, ASANTE MALIK 25 yrs BLACK Male 

Occupation: STUDENT 

ALIAS/AKA BAKER, ASANTE 

ALIAS/AKA GREEN, ASANTE 

ALIAS/AKA GREEN, PIYE 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 WARRANT SERVICE SUPPLYING CONTRABAN             25CR30294         COUNTY COURT 
#2 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR62898 25CR62898         COUNTY COURT 
#3 WARRANT SERVICE FTA 25CR06607         COUNTY COURT 
#4 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR44932 24CR44932         COUNTY COURT 
#5 WARRANT SERVICE 24CR62468 24CR62468         COUNTY COURT 
#6 PCS METH - LESS THAN 2 GRAMS - 24CR62468         COUNTY COURT 

LAWRENCE, MICHELLE R 37 yrs BLACK Female 

ALIAS/AKA LAWRENCE-BAKER, MICHELLE 

ALIAS/AKA LAWRENCE, MICHELLE 

ALIAS/AKA BAKER-LAWRENCE, MICHELLE 

ALIAS/AKA GLENN, BOBBI 
Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 

#1 WARRANT SERVICE 25CR38030         COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#2 IDENTITY THEFT 25CR38030         COUNTY COURT 

Case #: 
51 2025-3331034 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2228 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2228 

Location: 
12700 BLOCK SW BROADWAY ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
DIONNE, TYLER 

Offenses: 
# 1 5707 [0] - TRESPASSING 
# 2 5099 [1] - WARRANT / FUGITIVE 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

BFA SEEN ON CAMERA TRYING DOORS AT HAPA PIZZA LATER LOCATED. TAKEN TO WCJ FOR 35M X3 AND CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
II. 

Arrested: 

HARRISON, ALEXIS SCOTT 34 yrs BLACK Female 

TRANSIENT 

ALIAS/AKA SCOTT-HARRISON, JONQUIL 

Charge: Warrant#: Court: Bond Amount: 
#1 CRIMINAL TRESPASS II COUNTY COURT 
#2 FTA THEFT III; DISORDER COND II, HARASS 

BMISD 
25CR47812         COUNTY COURT 0.00 

#3 WARRANT SERVICE FTA CRIM MISCH II 25CR65301         COUNTY COURT 0.00 
#4 WARRANT SERVICE FTA MENACING 25CR47168L        COUNTY COURT 
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Case #: 
51 2025-3331074 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2308 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2308 

Location: 
HWY 217 SB / SW ALLEN BLVD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
BARTELS, BRADLEY 

Offenses: 
# 1 T440 [0] - TRAFFIC CRASH-CRASH EXCH RPT 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

NON-INJURY SIDE SWIPE CRASH INVOLVING AMR AMBULANCE. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3331091 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2324 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2324 

Location: 
SW TUALATIN VALLEY HWY / SW 170TH AVE, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
COCHRANE, ROCHELLE 

Offenses: 
# 1 5499 [3] - ELUDE/ATT TO ELUDE-FELONY 

Involved Vehicle(s): 
SUSPECT #1 

TAN    2000 TOYT CAM 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

TAN EARLY 2000S HONDA OR TOYOTA ELUDED TRAFFIC STOP, NOT LOCATED 

Case #: 
51 2025-3331101 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2336 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2336 

Location: 
113 - 13800 BLOCK SW FARMINGTON RD, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
ABEL, ANDRE 

Offenses: 
# 1 1313 [0] - SIMPLE ASSAULT-MISD 

Case Synopsis: 
CASE SUMMARY 

WELFARE CHECK LEADS TO DOMESTIC. INFORMATION REPORT ONLY. 

Case #: 
51 2025-3331123 

Reported on: 
Nov-29-2025 2358 

Occurred on: 
Nov-29-2025 2358 

Location: 
14400 BLOCK SW 20TH ST, BEAVERTON 

Submitted by: 
MCPHERSON, LOGAN 

Offenses: 
# 1 5401 [0] - HIT & RUN-PROPERTY 

Case Synopsis: 
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CASE SUMMARY
HIT AND RUN - SUSPECT VEHICLE IS A WHITE HATCHBACK WITH A BLACK ROOF RACK - REAR PASSENGER SIDE BUMPER 
DAMAGE 

Total Case Reports: 175 




